
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish % Work Complete

1 HUGUENOT HOUSE CONTRACT 
PROGRAMME

390 
days

Thu 09/03/23 Fri 20/09/24 30%

2 CONTRACT AWARD 206 daysThu 09/03/23 Fri 22/12/23 66%

3 Issue Section 20 notice 30 days Thu 09/03/23 Wed 19/04/23100%

4 Section 20 Standstill period 10 days Thu 20/04/23 Wed 03/05/23100%

5 Issue contract 3 wks Tue 20/06/23 Mon 10/07/230%

6 United Living review, sign and return 1 wk Fri 15/12/23 Thu 21/12/23 0%

7 Sign and execute contract 0.2 wks Fri 22/12/23 Fri 22/12/23 0%

8 MOBILISATION 151 daysWed 07/06/23 Fri 12/01/24 98%

9 Pre-start meeting 0 days Wed 07/06/23 Wed 07/06/23100%

10 Issue initial letters to residents 1 wk Mon 11/09/23 Fri 15/09/23 100%

11 Send introductory letters & 
validation letters

1 wk Mon 18/09/23 Fri 22/09/23 100%

12 Meet the Contractor event 0 days Fri 22/09/23 Fri 22/09/23 100%

13 Undertake surveys/profiling  
(Rolling Programme)

20 days Mon 25/09/23 Fri 20/10/23 100%

14 Procurement 20 days Mon 02/10/23 Fri 27/10/23 100%

15 Prepare and issue subcontractor 
orders 

2 days Mon 30/10/23 Tue 31/10/23 100%

16 Develop CPP 5 days Wed 01/11/23 Tue 07/11/23 100%

17 Submit CPP 1 day Wed 15/11/23 Wed 15/11/23100%

18 Submit F10 notification 1 day Fri 12/01/24 Fri 12/01/24 0%

19 PRE-CONSTRUCTION 57 days Wed 06/12/23 Fri 01/03/24 58%

20 Structural survey 30 days Fri 15/12/23 Fri 02/02/24 75%

21 Scaffold design 10 days Wed 06/12/23 Tue 19/12/23 100%

22 Asbestos survey 10 days Mon 22/01/24 Fri 02/02/24 0%

23 Window Surveys Internal 30 days Mon 22/01/24Fri 01/03/24 0%

24 Apply for Parking Suspension 2 days Mon 05/02/24 Tue 06/02/24 0%

25 Apply for road closure 0 days Thu 21/12/23 Thu 21/12/230%

26 Apply for Temp Structure License2 days Mon 05/02/24 Tue 06/02/24 0%

27 Receive Parking Suspension 1 day Wed 14/02/24 Wed 14/02/240%

28 Receive Temp Structure License 1 day Wed 14/02/24 Wed 14/02/240%

29 CONSTRUCTION PHASE 150 daysMon 19/02/24 Fri 20/09/24 0%

30 Site Setup (including road closure)5 days Tue 05/03/24 Mon 11/03/240%

31 IT Setup 2 days Fri 08/03/24 Mon 11/03/240%

32 Sub-Contractor Inductions (ongoing)1 day Tue 12/03/24 Tue 12/03/24 0%

33 Works Start 0 days Mon 19/02/24 Mon 19/02/240%

34 Erect Scaffolding Including hoist 
( assume hoist on first elevation)

40 days Mon 19/02/24 Tue 16/04/24 0%

35 Hoarding 2 days Mon 11/03/24 Tue 12/03/24 0%

36 Lighting to hoarding 1 day Wed 13/03/24 Wed 13/03/240%

37 Hammer testing 5 days Wed 17/04/24 Tue 23/04/24 0%

38 Concrete, render and brickwork 
repairs

20 days Wed 24/04/24 Wed 
22/05/24

0%

39 Window Surveys (split 
dependant on scaffold handover)

25 days Mon 29/04/24 Tue 04/06/24 0%

40 Window & spandrel panel manufacture40 days Tue 21/05/24 Tue 16/07/24 0%

41 Window Installation; -  2 per day 20 days Wed 26/06/24 Tue 23/07/24 0%

42 EWS1 - Survey - duration and 
scope TBC (subject to formal 
instruction)

0 days Tue 23/07/24 Tue 23/07/24 0%

43 Window Installation (Commercial Units)15 days Wed 24/07/24 Tue 13/08/24 0%

44 M&E works (boiler flues survey) 2 days Mon 13/05/24 Tue 14/05/24 0%

45 Roofing Works Main Roof 20 days Wed 17/04/24 Wed 15/05/240%

46 Langley interim inspection 0 days Tue 23/04/24 Tue 23/04/24 0%

47 Installation of edge protection 5 days Thu 16/05/24 Wed 22/05/240%

48 Langley final inspection 0 days Wed 15/05/24 Wed 15/05/240%

49 Strike Scaffolding (phased 
following window installs)

30 days Wed 17/07/24 Wed 
28/08/24

0%

50 Roofing Works Podium 2 NORTH10 days Wed 14/08/24 Wed 28/08/240%

51 Langley interim inspection 0 days Tue 20/08/24 Tue 20/08/24 0%

52 Langley final inspection 0 days Wed 28/08/24 Wed 28/08/240%

53 Roofing Works Podium 1 SOUTH10 days Thu 29/08/24 Wed 11/09/240%

54 Langley interim inspection 0 days Wed 04/09/24 Wed 04/09/240%

55 Langley final inspection 0 days Wed 11/09/24 Wed 11/09/240%

56 Remove hoist 3 days Thu 12/09/24 Mon 16/09/240%

57 Remove Compound 4 days Tue 17/09/24 Fri 20/09/24 0%

58 Practical Completion 0 days Fri 20/09/24 Fri 20/09/24 0%

WCC

WCC

WCC

UL

WCC & UL

07/06

WCC

UL

22/09

UL

UL

UL

UL

UL

UL

UL

UL

UL

UL

21/12

UL

UL

UL

UL

UL

UL

19/02

UL

UL

UL

UL

UL

UL

UL

UL

23/07

UL

UL

UL

23/04

UL

15/05

UL

UL

20/08

28/08

UL

04/09

11/09

UL

UL

20/09

Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct
Qtr 2, 2023 Qtr 3, 2023 Qtr 4, 2023 Qtr 1, 2024 Qtr 2, 2024 Qtr 3, 2024 Qtr 4, 2024

Task

Split

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

Inactive Task

Inactive Milestone

Inactive Summary

Manual Task

Duration-only

Manual Summary Rollup

Manual Summary

Start-only

Finish-only

External Tasks

External Milestone

Deadline

Progress

Manual Progress

Huguenot House Indicative Programme 21.12.23 - REVD 3

Page 1

Project: Huguenot House - Indi
Date: &[21.12.23] 


